Morphology


· Morphology
· Morphemes
· Free and bound morphemes
· Lexical and functional morphemes
· Derivational and inflectional morphemes
· Morphological description
· Morphs and allomorphs




[image: ]








[image: ]






[image: ]








[image: ]







[image: ]







[image: ]





[image: ]


[bookmark: _GoBack]


[image: ]

































































image5.png
m— (child, teac

de va onal
morphemes
possessive
inflectional \m< ast tense

past
rt|C|pIe

compar

superla ive





image6.png
¢ Morphological description

The child’s wildness shocked the teachers
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% Morphs and allomorphs

cats consists of two morphs cat + s (a lexical morpheme and an inflectional
morpheme)

buses consist of two morphs bus + es (a lexical morpheme and an inflectional
morpheme)

(-s and -es) are called allomorphs

sheep + plural
man + plural
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+» Do exercises 1,2abc,3 abcd,4inpage 74.
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+* Morphology is the study of word formation. The basic unit in the study of
morphology is the morpheme.

+* A morpheme or morph is a minimal unit of meaning or grammatical
function. Units of grammatical function include forms used to indicate past
tense or plural. For example:

The police reopened the investigation

reopened consists of three morphemes. One minimal unit of meaningis open,
another minimal unit of meaning is re- (meaning ‘again’) and a minimal
unit of grammatical function is —ed (indicating past tense).

tourists
tour = one minimal unit of meaning.
-ist = another minimal unit of meaning. (person who does something)
-s = a minimal unit of grammatical function (indicating plural).
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** Morphemes are two types:
* Free and bound morphemes.

* Free morphemes are morphemes that can stand by themselves as single
words.

For example: open and tour

*  Bound morphemes are morphemes that cannot normally stand alone and
are typically attached to another form.

For example: re-, -ist, -ed, -s (prefixes and suffixes)

Free morphemes can generally be identified as the set of separate English word
forms such as basic nouns, adjectives, verbs, etc

When free morphemes are used with bound morphemes attached, the basic
word forms are technically known as stems.

For example: undressed and carelessness
(un- bound= prefix) (dress free = stem) (-ed bound= suffix)
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¢+ Free morphemes consist of two categories

* Lexical morphemes: ordinary nouns, adjectives, and verbs that we think of
as the words that carry the “content” of the messages we convey.

For example: girl, man, house, tiger, sad, long, yellow, open, look,
follow, break. (they are described as “open”)

* Functional morphemes: conjunctions, prepositions, articles and pronouns.

For example: and, but, when, because, on, near, above, in, the, that, it,
them. (they are described as “closed”)
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Bound morphemes consist of two categories
Derivational morphemes are used to make new words.

For example: carefill + -fiil or careless + -less, foolish + -1sh, quick +
-ly, payment + -ment. re- + reopen, mis-+ misused. (suflixes and prefixes)

Inflectional morphemes are used to indicate aspects of grammatical
function of a word. English has only eight inflectional morphemes.

Jim’s two sisters are really different. (possessive, plural)

One likes to have fun and is always laughing. (3rd person singular,
present participle)

The other liked to read and has always taken things seriously. (past tense,
past participle)

One is the loudest person in the house and the other is quieter that a
mouse. (comparative, superlative)

(inflectional morphemes are all sufiixes)




